
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013781-2021 

Tender

IA2422 - Voice and Data Cabling

Staffordshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013781

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bd48  

Published 17 June 2021, 3:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

2 Staffordshire Place, Tipping Street

Stafford

ST16 2DH

Contact

Paul Taylor-Grime

Email

paul.taylor-grime@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1758854510

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013781-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013781-2021
mailto:paul.taylor-grime@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.staffordshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 7

II.1.1) Title

IA2422 - Voice and Data Cabling

Reference number

DN1236

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45314200 - Installation of telephone lines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The single supplier framework will provide the provision of voice and data cabling and minor
telephony works.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45314310 - Installation of cable laying

45314320 - Installation of computer cabling

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The single supplier framework will provide the provision of voice and data cabling and minor
telephony works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial period is for 36 months, with an option to extend for an additional 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 July 2021

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 July 2021

Local time

11:00am



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Email

commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Email

commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Contracting Authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period (or 15
days where non electronic or fax methods are used) at the point that an award decision
notice is communicated to tenderers.

mailto:commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk
mailto:commercial.team@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

The award decision process will specify the criteria for the award of the contract/framework
agreement, the reasons for the decision, including the characteristics and relative
advantages, the name and score of the successful tender(s), and will specify when the
standstill period is expected to end or the date before which

the Contracting Authority will not conclude the contract. If an appeal regarding the award of
a contract has not been successfully resolved, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of a breach of the rules to
take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must
be brought promptly (generally within 3 months). The Court may order the setting

aside of the award decision or may order the Contracting Authority to amend any document
and may award damages. If an agreement has been entered into the Court may make a
declaration of ineffectiveness or may order that the duration of any relevant specific contract
be shortened and additionally may award damages.

The time limit for seeking such a declaration is generally 30 days from notification of the
award (either by award decision notification or contract award notice depending upon the
circumstances) or otherwise 6 months

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T00:56:56+0100
	TCPDF




